Administration from each locality will review the document before presenting it to the Town Councils and 
County Board, which will then be responsible for appointing members to the Authority once it is created. 

TOWN MANAGER TERPENNY updated Council on the AARP tax service offered at the Recreation Center for free personal 

income tax preparation.  Six hundred and eighty-nine (689) Form 1040's were prepared at an average refund of $1,300.00.  

This community service was well received and Town Manager Terpenny commended Tammy Caldwell of the Parks and 
Recreation for her efforts in organizing the event. 

TOWN MANAGER TERPENNY reported that a work session of Council to discuss the fiscal year 2010-2011 budget is